Town Administrator Tel: (508) 520-4949



## Memorandum

July 18, 2019

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator

**Re: Franklin Community Cable Access Communications Appropriation** 

I am asking the Council to accept the \$18,000 in funds received from Franklin Community Cable Access Inc. (Franklin TV) to be used by the Town for the Public Safety Communications Infrastructure project as voted by the Council on June 26.

The \$18,000 is for their share of the radio repeater and fiber for the Franklin TV radio station on Forge Hill. They are providing the service to Franklin for free on their own free standing radio tower.

Fax: (508) 520-4903



## **TOWN OF FRANKLIN**

<b>RESOLUTION NO.:</b>	19-52
APPROPRIATION: Publi 20	Safety Communications Infrastructure Appropriation FY
TOTAL REQUESTED:	518,000
Access Inc. to be used by the	ands of \$18,000 received from Franklin Community Cable Fown for the Public Safety Communications Infrastructure Council in Resolution 19-44 on June 26, 2019.
Thousand Dollars (\$18,000) re appropriated to be used by the	Voted by the Town Council that the sum of Eighteen seived from Franklin Community Cable Access Inc. be Town for the Public Safety Communications Infrastructure in Resolution 19-44 on June 26, 2019.
This resolution shall become e Rule Charter.	ffective according to the provisions of the Franklin Home
DATED:	_, 2019
	VOTED:
	UNANIMOUS
	YES NO
A True Record Attest:	ABSTAIN
	ABSENT
Teresa M. Burr Town Clerk	
	Glenn Jones, Clerk Franklin Town Council